
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Tuesday, April 2, 1946 

TREATIES 

-~)ate of \calendar 
report No. Treaty No. Subject I Action of c< mmittee 

1946 
Jan. 30 

30 

6 Ex. A (79th Oong., 2d sess.) ..•• 

Ex. B (79th Oong., 2d sess.) •.•. 

A protocol to extend for I year from Oct. I, 1945, with certain I Reported favorably with a 
modifications, the Inter-American coffee agreement, printed report (Ex. Rept. 
signed in Washington on Nov. 28, 1940. No. 1, 79th Cong., 2d sess.) 

A protocol dated in London Aug. 3!, 1945, prolonging the Reported favorably with n 
intematwnal agreement, regarding the regulation of pro· printed report (Ex. Rept. 
duction and marketing of sugar, which was sigued in No.2, 79th Oong.,2dsess.). 
London May 6, 1937. 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office Predecessor report No. No 

----------------------1-------------------------- ----------------------1-----------------------

1946 
Mar. 27 

Apr. 1 

340 

352 

352 

352 

81222-46-No. 39 

[NOMINATION PASSED OVER] 

FEDERAL RESERVE 
SYSTEM 

MEMBER OF BOARD OF GOV­

ERNORS 

26 James Kimble Vardaman, 
Jr., of Missouri. 

[NEW REPORTS] 

IN THE NAVY 

\PPOIN'fMEN .r. ~'0 PlcRI!A­

NENT ORADJC IN '!liE 

N·\VY 

Member of the Board of Vice John McKee. 
Governors of the Fed- 1 

oral Reserve System 
for a term of 14 years 
from Feb. 1, 1946. 

15·1 V\illiam D. Leahy ________ To have the permanent 

154 Erne;;t .J. Kin(i _______ ----

154. Chester vY. Nimil~--------

grade of Fleet Ad­
miral of the l'. S. 
Navy, to rank from 
Dec. 15, 1944. 

To ha\·c the permanent 
grade of Fleet Ad­
miral of the U. S. 
Nav~-, to rank from 
Dec. 17, 1941. 

To have the permanent 
l!,rade of FlcPt Ad­
miral of the U. R. \ 
Navy, to rank from 
DeC'. 19, 194-±. 
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Da.te of Calendar Message Name of nom moe Offieo Predecessor report No. No. 
1-----1-------------l------------~------------

1946 
Apr. 1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

352 

353 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 

354 
354 

354 

154 

IN THE NAVY-Con. 

APPOINTMENTS TO PERMA­

NENT GRADE IN THE 

NAVY-continued 

\Yilliam F Hal-.ey, .Jr_ 

IN THE MARINE CORPS 

APPOINTMENT TO PERMA­

NENT GRADE 

To !HI\ c thC' pcnuanr>ut 
grade of Fleet Ad­
miral of the 1:". ~. 

Xn.vy, to rtmk from 
De<·. 4, 1943. 

155 Alexander A. VandcgrifL-- Commandant of the :\Ia­
rine Corp,, to have thP 
permanent gradp of 
general in Ow :\farinp 
Corp-. from :\Jar. 21, 
19-!5. 

APPOINTMENTS IN THD 

REGULAR M"-RIND C'ORPS 

150 Harold A. Eisele __________ Sccoud lieutenant, \\ith 
rank from Ort. 14, 
1911. 

150 Robert l\I. Patterson ______ Second lieutenant, \\ith 
rank from Ort. Hi, 
1941. 

150 Kenneth l\:1. Ford _________ Serond liPut<mant, with 
rank from Oct. Hi, 
1941. 

150 Orvin H. Ramlo____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Serond licuteuant, "ith 
rank from Feb. 7, 
1942. 

150 Arthur F. O'Keefe________ Speond licutcnant, '\it h 
rank from :.\l:tr. 2, 
1942. 

150 Griffith B. Doyle __________ Second lit'ntcnant, with 
rank from Apr. 23, 
1!142. 

150 William D. Arm-,trong _____ Serond lieutcuanl, \\ith 
rank from .June 8, 
1942. 

150 Frank Mick ______________ Second lieutenant, '\itlt 

rank from .Tunc 2;;, 
1942. 

150 Henry A. McCartney ______ Second lieutenant, \d!h 
rank from July 13, 
1942. 

150 Harold R. W. Walker ______ Second lieutenant, \\ith 
rank from July 18, 
1942. 

150 Richard B. Elliott_ ____________ do _______________ _ 

150 Richard W. Johnson____ _ Second lit>utenant, "ith 
rank from Aug. 3, 
1942. 

150 Warren P. Nichol~-------- Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Oct. 1, 
1942. 
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Date of Calendar Message 
Name of nominee Office report No. No. Predecessor 

IN THE MARINE CORPS-
Continued 

APPOINTMENTS IN THE REG-
ULAR MARINE CORPS-con. 

1946 
Apr. 1 354 l.'iO Paul A. Lemarie, Jr_ ______ Second lieutenant, with 

rank from Oct. 16, 
1942. 

1 354 150 Marion C. Dalby _________ Second lieutenant. with 
rank from Nov. 16, 
1942. 

1 354 150 John li:. Cosgriff __________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Dec. 1, 
1942. 

1 354 150 Wesley H. Rodenberger ____ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Jan. 1, 
1943. 

1 354 150 Walter W. Weber _______ ._ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Jan. 16, 
1943. 

1 354 150 Bonnie G. Jerry ___________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Mar. 1, 
1943. 

1 354 150 Robert E. Bronson ________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Mar. 16, 
1943. 

1 354 150 RichardS. Rash ___ ------ _ ____ do ________________ 

l 354 150 Robert L. LaMar _________ _____ do ______ . _________ 

1 354 150 Carl W. LindelL __________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Apr. 1, 
1943. 

1 354 150 Basil T. Idler _____________ _____ do ________________ 

1 354 150 Andrew L. Me Vicars ______ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Apr .. 16, 
1943. 

1 354 150 Robert H. Peters __________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from May 16, 
1943. 

1 354 150 James E. Wilson, Jr _______ _____ do ________________ 

1 354 1.50 John .T. Doherty __________ _____ do ________________ 

l 354 150 Paul M. Ruffner __________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from July 1, 
1943. 

l 354 150 Leonard A. Jl.liller_ ________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Ang. 1, 
1943. 

1 354 150 Jo~eph E. Blattman _______ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Aug. 16, 
1943. 

1 354 150 William W. Eldridge, Jr. ___ _____ do ________________ 

l 354 150 Jack J. Howlett II ________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Sept. 16, 
1943. 

1 354 1.50 JohnS. Bostwick_ ________ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Oct. 1, 
1943. 

1 354 1.50 Richard A. Ward.--- _____ Second lieutenant, with 
rank from Oct. 16, 
1943. 
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